FORM PTO-1595 REC

101880131

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	PATENTS ONLY	Client/Matter No. 310050/110
To the Hon. Commissioner of	of Patents & Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or
conv thereof		

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or			
copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.	AUTOLIV, ASP, INC.		
	3350 Airport Road		
Additional name of conveying party attached?	Ogden, UT 84405		
[] yes [x] no			
[x] no	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
	[] yes		
	[x] no		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[x] Assignment [] Merger			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
[] Security Agreement [] Other			
Execution Date: September 4, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: 5,556,125			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No			
5. Name and address party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents		
correspondence concerning document should	involved:		
be mailed:			
Louis J. Bovasso, Reg. 24,075	[1]		
OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP			
2029 Century Park East, 38th Fl.			
Los Angeles, CA 90067			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	[x] Enclosed		
	[x] Authorized to be charged to Deposit		
	Account		
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	16-2230		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
Louis J. Bovasso, Reg. 24,075 X Cuco Y/ Strand			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date: September 25, 2001			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	ts, and document: [3]		
₹.·			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:581

00000153 5556125

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

LA: 300642 v01 09/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

We, Morton International, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain by assignment one-half of an interest in U. S. Patent No. 5,556,125, dated September 17, 1996, and entitlement Air Bag Inflator for Snap-On Attachment to a Steering Wheel";

WHEREAS, Autoliv ASP, Inc., an Indiana corporation, 3350 Airport Road, Ogden, UT 84405, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring said one-half of the right, title and interest in the same; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good valuable consideration, we the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, assignor's one-half interest in the right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 4th day of SEPTEMBER, 2001.

MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC

JAMES G. VOUROS
ASSISTANT SECRETARY

LA: 280514 v01 04/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 10/09/2001